As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

No. Company Station Description
17012009 AT&T b/w 3031 To place a new fiber optic cable for service at 3460 Hwy 44
(+11) Through Byers Engineering & 3043
17021025 Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, LLC 2242+00 To install two (2) poles and guy anchors and 130" of bored conduit along LA
(+11) Through Hydro Consultants Hwy 75
17021026 Waterloo Operations, LLC 2236+00 To construct a dry bulk conveying system across the levee and extending into the
(+11) Through Carubba Engineering river
17021027 Ascension Parish b/w 2714+50 To perform sanitary sewer improvements
(+11) Through Evans-Graves Engineers & 2890+30
17032036 CN/Illinois Central Railroad 2254+00 To drill a water well at the Old Geismar Depot
(+11) Through Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.
17032040 Enterprise Products Operating 2403+00 To install, via HDD, a new 65 mile long 10-inch refinery-grade propylene
(+11) Through Brown & Gay pipeline that will be installed under the left descending Mississippi River levee
17041049 ExxonMobil Pipeline Company 2138+00 To perform 3 anomaly digs (EBR and Ascension Parish) to make repairs to a
(+11) through MatrixNewWorld & 2164+00  pipeline
Waiver granted 4/21/17 excavations up to +12
15081790 Modification
IMTT - Gesimar b/w 2275+00 To modify the original LONO which includes the installation of a 12-inch
(+11) Through CDI & 2330+00  methanol pipeline to transfer product between Methanex and IMTT Geismar

terminal



No. Company

Waiver granted 4/20/17 to +12- Waiver granted 5/9/17 to +14

161020131 Parish of Ascension
(+11) Dept. of Public Utilities

17042859 Acadian Gas Pipeline

(+11) Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.

17062664 Veolia Water North America, LLC

(+12) Through Wink Engineering

17062665 Shell Chemical LP

(+11) Through PSI

17062679 AT&T

(+11) Through Byers Engineering

14040444 Modification Extension 3 until 4/4/18
Methanex

(+11) Through EDG, Inc.

17062782 Impala Warehousing (US), LLC
Through Providence

14020722 Modification Extension 2
Houmas House
(+11) Through Murray Architects

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2889+00

2352+98

3040+46

2362+00

2646+66

2246+00

3000+00

2945+00

Ascension Parish

Description

To place a new effluent force main across the left descending Mississippi River
levee as part of the Hillaryville Pump Station and Effluent Discharge Force Main
Project

To perform an excavation for pipeline maintenance

To excavate for construction of a concrete foundation

To install 8 24-inch diameter drill shafts 45" below grade and install 4 shallow
foundations 4" below grade

To install approximately 2,862" of fiber optic cable along Hwy 75

To modify the original LONO which includes installing a temporary water line

To perform maintenance dredging at the Impala Warehousing dock facility

To alter the access bridge over the levee and River Road



No. Company

17071085 Shell Chemical LP

(+11) Through Jacobs Engineering
17072089 Praxair

(+11) Through CB&I

17072096 ExxonMobil Pipeline Company
(+11)

170720106 Enlink Midstream Operating, LLC
(+15) Through GeoEngineers

170720107 Enlink Midstream Operating, LLC

Through GeoEngineers
(+15) borings in river
(+11) borings and CPT on landside

170728111 InnoPhos

(+11) Through DCR

170731114 Impala Warehousing

(+15) Through Providence

160909103 Extension until 9/9/18
LA DOTD

(+11)

170821117 InnoPhos

(+11) Through DCR

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2356+08

2287+00

2207+49

2204+00

2205+02

2147+61

3002+00

b/w 2712
& 2847

2150+00

Ascension Parish

Description

To construct an access platform at 7594 LA Hwy 75

To construct the new carbon monoxide plant and electrical substation at the
Intersection of Ave E and LA Hwy 75

To repair an existing 4-inch Burane pipeline inside EMPCo’s existing Junction on
532, El Paso Terminal

To install three (3) soil borings

To drill three (3) soil borings and one (1) CPT

To install two (2) deep wells and to install sixty (60) piles to support an injection
tank and pipe bridge at 10810 Hwy 75

To install two (2) tripod dolphins along the left descending Mississippi River
bank

To rehabilitate LA 942

To install three (3) pre-cast concrete test piles for the InnoPhos - MGA Tank
Farm Test Pile Project



No.

170831121
(+15)

170920137
(+11)

160711061 Modification 2 Extension until 7/11/18

Company

Enlink Midstream Op.
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

Houmas House Plantation
Through Murray Architects

Renewable Energy Group
Through Mammoet USA

Below +11 on the Carrollton
Above +6.5 on the Donaldsonville

171020151
(+11)

13041547 Modification Extension 3 until 10/25/18

(+11)

InnoPhos
Through DCR

Impala Warehousing
Through Providence

170728111 Modification

(+11)

171120165
(+11)

171130170
(+11)

InnoPhos
Through DCR

Jamie J. Ledet

Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC
Through Providence

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2207+64

2948+00

2235+75

2147+61

b/w 2980
& 3020

2147+61

2809+00

Ascension Parish

Description

To install a new 8-inch pipeline 3,915 feet long

To install a reflecting pond at the Houmas House Plantation

To modify the offload location to 423 feet from the centerline of levee instead of
the original 357 feet

To construct shallow foundations and other concrete work to complete the tank
containment and pipe rack foundations to deep wells at 10810 Hwy 75

To use heavy lift cranes on both sides of the levee to construct a new conveyor
truss

To add one (1) additional timber pile

To perform site clearing, remove 7 trees, install a sewer system and install
underground electrical service at Lot 39 of Bocage River Road Estates

b/w 2196+74 To perform two (2) excavations to repair existing pipelines

& 2252+35



No.

171130172
(+11)

171101174
(+11)

171101175
(+11)

Company

Entergy Louisiana
Through Tim Morton & Assoc.

Mark Bercegeay

Joshua Bercegeay

161229170 Extension until 12/29/18

(+11)

171211176
(+11)

171212181
(+11)

171221186
(+11)

171221188

Shell Chemical LP

Kenneth Oubre

Robert Schexnayder

Entergy Transmission

Through Gulf South

Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC
Through Providence

Below +11 and above +6 on Carrollton gage

171228189
(+11)

Impala Warehousing (US), LLC
Through Providence

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2295+00

2805+00

2801+00

b/w 2355
& 2362
2815+03
2801+31

2258+00

2332+30

2991+79

Ascension Parish

Description

To install two (2) transmission line power poles

To remove 11 trees at Lot 27 at Bocage River Road Estates

To remove 7 trees at Lot 37 at Bocage River Road Estates

To perform subsurface activities for a rail/shipping expansion project

To construct a swimming pool at 38496 Hwy 942

To construct a new residence, sewer plant, and electrical service at 38380 Hwy
942

To drill three (3) undisturbed soil borings at 4338 LA Hwy 73

To remove and replace an existing sign and pilings for the Sugarbowl River
Crossing Sign (Do Not Dredge Sign)

To construct a TT200 containment area underneath an existing structure



As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

No. Company Station Description

171228190 InnoPhos 2150+00 To install 831 pre-cast concrete piles and excavate for the forming and

(+11) Through DCR installation of 3 pile caps at the InnoPhos facility at 10810 Hwy 75

171229191 Willie Bush 2825+00 To construct a new residence at 3172 Stanford Levy Road (lot 32-A of Bocage

(+11) River Road Estates)



