<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
17012009 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 3031 & 3043	To place a new fiber optic cable for service at 3460 Hwy 44
17021025 (+11)	Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, LLC Through Hydro Consultants	2242+00	To install two (2) poles and guy anchors and 130' of bored conduit along LA Hwy 75
17021026 (+11)	Waterloo Operations, LLC Through Carubba Engineering	2236+00	To construct a dry bulk conveying system across the levee and extending into the river
17021027 (+11)	Ascension Parish Through Evans-Graves Engineers	b/w 2714+50 & 2890+30	To perform sanitary sewer improvements
17032036 (+11)	CN/Illinois Central Railroad Through Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.	2254+00	To drill a water well at the Old Geismar Depot
17032040 (+11)	Enterprise Products Operating Through Brown & Gay	2403+00	To install, via HDD, a new 65 mile long 10-inch refinery-grade propylene pipeline that will be installed under the left descending Mississippi River levee
17041049 (+11)	ExxonMobil Pipeline Company through MatrixNewWorld	2138+00 & 2164+00	To perform 3 anomaly digs (EBR and Ascension Parish) to make repairs to a pipeline
Waiver granted 4/21/17 excavations up to +12 15081790 Modification			
(+11)	IMTT - Gesimar Through CDI	b/w 2275+00 & 2330+00	To modify the original LONO which includes the installation of a 12-inch methanol pipeline to transfer product between Methanex and IMTT Geismar terminal

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
<b>Waiver gran</b> 161020131 (+11)	ted 4/20/17 to +12- Waiver granted 5/ Parish of Ascension Dept. of Public Utilities	<b>9/17 to +14</b> 2889+00	To place a new effluent force main across the left descending Mississippi River levee as part of the Hillaryville Pump Station and Effluent Discharge Force Main Project
17042859 (+11)	Acadian Gas Pipeline Through Hydro Consultants, Inc.	2352+98	To perform an excavation for pipeline maintenance
17062664 (+12)	Veolia Water North America, LLC Through Wink Engineering	3040+46	To excavate for construction of a concrete foundation
17062665 (+11)	Shell Chemical LP Through PSI	2362+00	To install 8 24-inch diameter drill shafts 45' below grade and install 4 shallow foundations 4' below grade
17062679 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	2646+66	To install approximately 2,862' of fiber optic cable along Hwy 75
14040444 Mo (+11)	odification Extension 3 until 4/4/18 Methanex Through EDG, Inc.	2246+00	To modify the original LONO which includes installing a temporary water line
17062782	Impala Warehousing (US), LLC Through Providence	3000+00	To perform maintenance dredging at the Impala Warehousing dock facility
14020722 Mo (+11)	odification Extension 2 Houmas House Through Murray Architects	2945+00	To alter the access bridge over the levee and River Road

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
17071085 (+11)	Shell Chemical LP Through Jacobs Engineering	2356+08	To construct an access platform at 7594 LA Hwy 75
17072089 (+11)	Praxair Through CB&I	2287+00	To construct the new carbon monoxide plant and electrical substation at the Intersection of Ave E and LA Hwy 75
17072096 (+11)	ExxonMobil Pipeline Company	2207+49	To repair an existing 4-inch Burane pipeline inside EMPCo's existing Junction on 532, El Paso Terminal
170720106 (+15)	Enlink Midstream Operating, LLC Through GeoEngineers	2204+00	To install three (3) soil borings
170720107 (+15) borings (+11) borings	Enlink Midstream Operating, LLC Through GeoEngineers in river and CPT on landside	2205+02	To drill three (3) soil borings and one (1) CPT
170728111 (+11)	InnoPhos Through DCR	2147+61	To install two (2) deep wells and to install sixty (60) piles to support an injection tank and pipe bridge at 10810 Hwy 75
170731114 (+15)	Impala Warehousing Through Providence	3002+00	To install two (2) tripod dolphins along the left descending Mississippi River bank
160909103 Ex	tension until 9/9/18 LA DOTD	b/w 2712 & 2847	To rehabilitate LA 942
170821117 (+11)	InnoPhos Through DCR	2150+00	To install three (3) pre-cast concrete test piles for the InnoPhos – MGA Tank Farm Test Pile Project

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
170831121 (+15)	Enlink Midstream Op. Through T. Baker Smith, LLC	2207+64	To install a new 8-inch pipeline 3,915 feet long	
170920137 (+11)	Houmas House Plantation Through Murray Architects	2948+00	To install a reflecting pond at the Houmas House Plantation	
Below +11 or	odification 2 Extension until 7/11/18 Renewable Energy Group Through Mammoet USA I the Carrollton In the Donaldsonville	2235+75	To modify the offload location to 423 feet from the centerline of levee instead of the original 357 feet	
171020151 (+11)	InnoPhos Through DCR	2147+61	To construct shallow foundations and other concrete work to complete the tank containment and pipe rack foundations to deep wells at 10810 Hwy 75	
13041547 Mo (+11)	dification Extension 3 until 10/25/18 Impala Warehousing Through Providence	b/w 2980 & 3020	To use heavy lift cranes on both sides of the levee to construct a new conveyor truss	
170728111 Modification				
(+11)	InnoPhos Through DCR	2147+61	To add one (1) additional timber pile	
171120165 (+11)	Jamie J. Ledet	2809+00	To perform site clearing, remove 7 trees, install a sewer system and install underground electrical service at Lot 39 of Bocage River Road Estates	
171130170 (+11)	Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC Through Providence	b/w 2196+74 & 2252+35	To perform two (2) excavations to repair existing pipelines	

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
171130172 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Tim Morton & Assoc.	2295+00	To install two (2) transmission line power poles	
171101174 (+11)	Mark Bercegeay	2805+00	To remove 11 trees at Lot 27 at Bocage River Road Estates	
171101175 (+11)	Joshua Bercegeay	2801+00	To remove 7 trees at Lot 37 at Bocage River Road Estates	
161229170 Extension until 12/29/18				
(+11)	Shell Chemical LP	b/w 2355 & 2362	To perform subsurface activities for a rail/shipping expansion project	
171211176 (+11)	Kenneth Oubre	2815+03	To construct a swimming pool at 38496 Hwy 942	
171212181 (+11)	Robert Schexnayder	2801+31	To construct a new residence, sewer plant, and electrical service at 38380 Hwy 942	
171221186 (+11)	Entergy Transmission Through Gulf South	2258+00	To drill three (3) undisturbed soil borings at 4338 LA Hwy 73	
171221188	Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC Through Providence	2332+30	To remove and replace an existing sign and pilings for the Sugarbowl River Crossing Sign (Do Not Dredge Sign)	
Below +11 and above +6 on Carrollton gage				
171228189 (+11)	Impala Warehousing (US), LLC Through Providence	2991+79	To construct a TT200 containment area underneath an existing structure	

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
171228190 (+11)	InnoPhos Through DCR	2150+00	To install 831 pre-cast concrete piles and excavate for the forming and installation of 3 pile caps at the InnoPhos facility at 10810 Hwy 75
171229191 (+11)	Willie Bush	2825+00	To construct a new residence at 3172 Stanford Levy Road (lot 32-A of Bocage River Road Estates)